

CONTACT: Stefani Crowe 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 28, 2019

AMEGY BANK'S TEAMWORK MAKES THE DREAM WORK FOR UNITED WAY

HOUSTON (June 28, 2019) — On Saturday, May 11, Amegy Bank Executive Vice President Terry Morales presented United Way of Greater Houston Chief Executive Officer Anna Babin with a \$700,000 check for Amegy Bank's 2019 United Way campaign at Minute Maid Park.

Amegy Bank's 2019 United Way campaign was chaired by Morales and her colleague, Executive Vice President Ken Smiley, the two of them quickly being referred to as "The Dream Team." Through the teamwork of Amegy colleagues, and their engagement in various campaign activities, the bank raised \$700,000 for United Way – a 9% increase from 2018.



"Amegy Bank employees give more to United Way than any other bank in Houston," said Morales. "It is humbling to be part of an organization with generous employees that truly care about making a difference in the communities we serve."

For the third consecutive year, Amegy Bank, the official bank of the Houston Astros, proudly announced its Chairman's Division Silver Level Honor Roll achievement.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central

Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

About United Way of Greater Houston

For more than 95 years, United Way of Greater Houston has been a leader and trusted partner in improving lives, tackling key community social issues, and making a lasting difference. Last year, United Way of Greater Houston touched the lives of nearly 2 million of our neighbors in the Bay Area and in Fort Bend, Harris, Montgomery, and Waller counties. United Way focuses on strengthening our community by developing children and youth to their full potential, creating strong families and safe neighborhoods, sustaining senior independence and rebuilding people's lives in times of crisis. United Way of Greater Houston is the best way to make the biggest difference in our community. For more information, visit http://www.unitedwayhouston.org.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Crowe at 713-232-2008 or stefani.crowe@amegybank.com.

###